TABLE: Self-reported pneumococcal vaccination coverage trends 1989 - 2006 among adults by age group, risk group, race/ethnicity, health-care
worker status, and pregnancy status, United States, National Health Interview Survey (NHIS)

Survey Year
Characteristics 1989 1991 1993 1994 1995 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006

Age Group

18-49 21102  56:04  6.7:06 65:06  65t06  5.4%04 52404  55t04 5404 60204 56104 56204  57:04 5805 57405
(54665)  (25188)  (12001)  (11177)  (10055)  (21850) (19011)  (17847)  (19042)  (19654)  (18091)  (17724)  (17716)  (17340) (13526)

50-64 4.4+0.4 6.7+0.6 9.8+1.1 9.9+1.3 10.0+1.2 11.2+0.9 12.1+1.0 13.6£1.0 14610 153+1.0 16.3+1.0 16.7+¢1.1  17.2+#1.0 17.1+1.1 18.2+1.3

(15656) (7362) (3462) (3326) (2901) (6417) (6090) (6016) (6329) (6726) (6349) (6589) (6847) (7154) (5384)
265 141409 21.2+13 28.2+1.8 29.7#1.8  34.0+1.8 42.4+1.5 46.0£1.5  49.7x16 529+1.6 53.8+#1.6  55.7#15  55.6#1.5  56.8+15 56.2+1.4 57.1+1.8
(14243) (8123) (4047) (3838) (3300) (6745) (6121) (5766) (5966) (5941) (5644) (5544) (5785) (5844) (4455)
Age by Risk Status
18-49
High Risk ~ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 8.4+1.1 10.1+1.5 10517 12.3#1.6  10.3x1.2 10716  12.6x1.8  12.6x15 15.0+1.7 13.5+1.7
(2743) (2319) (2099) (2282) (2649) (2095) (1966) (2216) (2202) (1584)
Not High Risk ~ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 4.9+0.4 4.5+0.4 4.9+0.4 4.5+0.4 5.3x0.4 5.0+0.5 4.7+0.4 4.8+0.4 4.5+0.4 4.7+0.5
(18917) (16586) (15670) (16658) (16880) (15943) (15725) (15466) (15108) (11917)
50-64
High Risk ~ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 19.3x2.1 22.1£2.3 25.3¥2.2  26.0+2.4  26.7#23  28.8+2.2  29.2+24  30.2#2.3 30.6+2.2 32.543.1
(1901) (1736) (1697) (1838) (2080) (1897) (1932) (2026) (2287) (1655)
Not High Risk ~ N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 7.9£1.0 8.1+1.0 8.9+1.0 10.2#1.0  105+#1.0 11.1#1.0 117412  119#11 11.1+1.0 12.0+1.2
(4428) (4273) (4258) (4431) (4562) (4427) (4635) (4801) (4857) (3711)
Age by Race/Ethnicity
18-49
White Not Hispanic ~ 2.0+0.2 4.9+0.4 5.6+0.6 5.6+0.6 5.6+0.6 5.4+0.4 4.9+0.5 5.5£0.5 5.5+0.5 5.9+0.4 5.7+0.5 5.540.5 6.1+0.5 6.1+0.6 6.0+0.7
(40196) (18394) (8829) (8129) (6538) (13495) (11797) (10968) (11486) (11857) (10812) (10513) (10314) (10095) (7109)
Black Not Hispanic  3.2#0.6  10.7+1.4 12.1+2.2 11.0+2.2 11.9+2.4 7.7£1.1 7.8+1.5 7.5£1.3 6.8+1.1 8.1+1.4 6.3+1.2 7.9+1.4 7.0+1.2 6.9+1.3 6.7+1.3
(7524) (3483) (1591) (1452) (1292) (3256) (2677) (2646) (2861) (2834) (2656) (2552) (2679) (2562) (2427)
Hispanic 1.8+0.4 4.6x1.2 7.6£2.6 6.9+1.8 6.7£1.5 3.1+0.7 3.8£0.8 3.5+0.8 3.9+0.7 4.4+0.8 4.3+0.7 4.1+0.7 3.1+0.6 3.9+0.8 3.9+0.9
(4653) (2341) (1005) (1045) (1753) (4230) (3809) (3542) (3922) (4102) (3836) (3914) (3971) (3956) (3054)
APl 1508 5.2+2.4 6.8£3.9 3.6£1.6 4.6%1.9 5.8+2.2 5.4+1.9 5.5+1.9 5.4+2.1 5.7+2.8 4.7+2.4 3.3+1.8 59+2.4
(1392) (650) (366) * * (697) (568) (499) (588) (653) (618) (354) (357) (370) (549)
50-64
White Not Hispanic ~ 4.5+0.5 6.8+0.7 9.9+1.3 10.2+1.5 10.6x1.4 11.8+1.1 13.1+1.2 14.0£1.2 154+11  16.6%1.2  17.6+¢1.2  17.9#1.3  185%1.2 18.5+1.3 19.4+1.6
(12250) (5850) (2769) (2617) (2144) (4549) (4435) (4348) (4489) (4767) (4607) (4706) (4785) (5028) (3703)
Black Not Hispanic  3.3+0.8 7.51.7 11.7x2.8 12.8+4.8 7.3£3.0 9.1£2.2 9.6+2.6 13.3£2.7  13.1%2.7 12625 14.0+29  146+26 14.6%24 15.9+2.7 18.6+3.3
(2063) (965) (435) (423) (332) (887) (793) (752) (866) (957) (772) (862) (918) (989) (810)
Hispanic 4.2+1.3 4.7+1.8 8.9+4.2 8.242.3 6.9+2.0 9.7£2.2 9.7£2.8 7.9+2.3 8.9+2.7 10.0£2.7  10.6+2.2 8.9+2.2 11.3+£2.7
(856) (342) * * (336) (794) (687) (761) (773) (813) (781) (839) (909) (881) (634)
API 7.9+4.1 9.4+4.8 11.545.7 12.246.5
* * * * * * * (113) * * (145) * (112) (120) *
265
White Not Hispanic  15.1+1.0 22.2+1.4 30.3+1.8 31919  35.9+21 45.7+1.6 49.5+1.6 53.1+1.7 56.8#1.8 57.8+#1.7 60.3+t1.6  59.6+1.6  60.9+1.6 60.7+1.5 62.0+2.0
(11870) (6878) (3469) (3236) (2658) (5391) (4832) (4498) (4649) (4617) (4404) (4317) (4455) (4536) (3198)
Black Not Hispanic ~ 6.2#1.5  14.3#3.4 14.2+4.0 15.6+4.3  21.8#5.2 22.2+3.7 26.1+£3.7 32643  30.7#3.8  34.3+43  37.2#45  36.7¥43  38.5%4.6 40.5+3.7 35.5+4.4
(1606) (864) (400) (385) (344) (748) (650) (630) (666) (651) (610) (595) (634) (661) (640)
Hispanic 9.8+2.7  12.1+4.4 12.7x7.0 14.4+6.7  23.2+6.7 23.5+4.5 22.7+4.6 279454  30.4+45  329+53  27.1#49  31.0+46  33.7#5.0 275451 33.4455
(464) (244) (114) (142) (229) (507) (517) (524) (554) (549) (516) (513) (566) (503) (396)
API 22.4+123 27.0%129 36.6x12.6 37.0+13.1 41.5+13.4 27.6£8.8 32.2+11.2 36.2+145 31.1%145 31.0+12.7 26.5+11.4

* * * * (45) (76) (90) (83) 77) 87) (91) (55) (55) (64) (100)



18-49 High Risk by Race/Ethnicity

White Not Hispanic

Black Not Hispanic

Hispanic

API

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

50-64 High Risk by Race/Ethnicity

White Not Hispanic
Black Not Hispanic
Hispanic

API
Age by Diabetes Status
18-49
With Diabetes
Without Diabetes

50-64
With Diabetes

Without Diabetes

HCW Status
Health-Care Workers

Other Workers

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

3.0£0.6
(4850)
2.440.2
(49545)

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

5.7+1.0
(2576)
5.70.4
(22083)

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

7.2¢16
(1343)
7.30.6
(10554)

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

7.4+18
(1261)
7.240.6
(9856)

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

4.9+1.4
(1115)
7.240.6
(8993)

8.4+1.3
(1815)

11,7435
(428)

45+1.9
(425)

*

201425
(1285)
15.0+4.2
(314)
16.75.2
(244)

*

13.8+3.9
(462)

5.240.4

(21164)

223138
(657)
10.1+1.0
(5652)

8.7+1.4
(2354)
6.3£0.4
(19315)

9.6£1.6
(1539)

12.0+4.7
(364)

11.5+4.2
(363)

*

23.412.8
(1230)
18.746.1
(253)
12.5+4.8
(205)

*

14.643.9
(418)
5.0£0.4
(18464)

24.4+4.2
(591)

10.8+1.0
(5403)

8.6+1.4
(2098)
6.4+0.4
(17283)

10.3+1.9
(1367)

14.0+4.9
(333)

5.312.6
(345)

27.142.7
(1174)
21.446.2
(232)
17.0¢5.5
(242)

*

16.0+4.6
(410)

5.30.4

(17350)

31.1%4.6
(606)

11.441.0
(5331)

9.4+1.4
(1988)
6.9£0.5
(16475)

13.0£2.0
(1490)

12.7+3.4
(368)

7.9£3.0
(346)

*

27.542.8
(1238)
22.445.9
(322)
18.0+6.4
(230)

*

18.6+4.4
(476)

5.0£0.4

(18446)

32.3£3.9
(673)

12.7+0.9
(5579)

10.5+1.6
(2144)
7.0£0.4
(17553)

104415
(1725)
10.3+3.0
(4112)
10.0£3.0
(432)

*

28.9£2.9
(1423)

22.845.5
(349)

11.4+4.8
(257)

*

14.743.3
(535)
5704
(19007)

33.544.1
(752)
13.1+1.0
(5875)

10.5+1.4
(2255)
7.9+0.4
(18478)

10.9+2.0
(1322)

10.3+3.4
(350)

10.1+3.6
(351)

*

31.4£25
(1330)

23.445.4
(267)

18.146.8
(244)

*

13.9+3.7
(481)

5.4+0.4

(17596)

31.9+3.8
(727)

14.4+1.0
(5612)

124418
(2045)
7.8£0.5
(16666)

13.142.2
(1226)
15.9+4.9
(315)
7.4£3.2
(371)

*

31.0£2.9
(1342)

26.845.7
(282)

17.946.1
(263)

*

17.8+4.2
(454)

5.3+0.4

(17265)

37.243.9
(755)
142411
(5828)

11.0+1.7
(2125)
7.7£0.4
(16236)

13.4+1.9
(1377)

13.0+4.4
(353)

6.6:2.6
(422)

*

31.9+2.8
(1360)

27.0£6.0
(316)

21.945.8
(274)

*

17.543.6
(544)
5.4+0.4
(17163)

36.8£3.7
(816)

14.741.0
(6023)

11.0+15
(2085)
7.940.5
(16624)

16.0£2.1
(1401)

15.3+4.7
(344)

9.243.1
(387)

*

32.8£2.7
(1583)

26.946.2
(348)

19.345.4
(294)

*

22.9+4.0
(557)

5.240.4

(16774)

36.9+3.6
(923)

14.4+1.0
(6229)

111416
(2201)
7.940.5
(16632)

14.242.2
(896)
12.1+4.1
(321)
8.5£3.9
(287)

*

35.243.7
(1108)
33.316.5
(289)
16.65.1
(200)

*

17.3+4.0
(454)

5.440.5

(13064)

41.1#4.9
(701)

15.0+1.2
(4675)

11.7+2.1
(1564)
7.1£0.6
(12366)

Table cell entries are % reporting pneumococcal vaccination ever, + the 95% confidence interval half-width (SE), with the unweighted sample size (n).
An asterix (*) indicates the estimate was unreliable due to the n being less than 30 or the SE relative to the estimate was greater than 0.3 (n<30 or RSE>0.3).

N/A (not available) indicates the years when the characteristic was not included in the survey.
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